GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4232
(To be answered on the 181 July 2019)

THANJAVUR AIRPORT

4232. SHRI DAYANIDHI MARAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1o12 feratrotot it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Thanjavur airport project has not been taken ahead despite it being identified under phase II of UDAN for operation of domestic flights with ATR aircraft and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the current status of the project; and

(c) the time by which the airport will be functional?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT R AT A 5% 7 e T4 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Thanjavur Airport belongs to Indian Air Force (IAF) and Airports Authority of India (AAI) has projected a land requirement of 57.7 acres to IAF for development of a Civil Enclave. Thanjavur airport project tenders were called by AAI however the same were cancelled due to non-availability of working permission from IAF.

(¢): Completion of airport projects depends upon many factors such as availability of land, availability of mandatory clearances , financial closure etc. by the airport developer which involve a lengthy and time consuming process. As such, no timeline has been decided to make the airport functional.
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